

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5618/2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kartikey Hari Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for the service of the notice to the unserved respondents within a weeks' time.

List again on 25.11.2013.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

hj