

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5618/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/09/2012 in CRLA No. 313/2004 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
take proper steps for service on the second respondent by
dasti service.(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS