

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5618/2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has mentioned that the complete set of the pleadings has yet not been received. Petitioner to provide the same within two weeks. Proof thereof be also filed. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

For respondent No.2, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that affidavit as proof of dasti service has been filed but a perusal thereof shows that dasti service upon respondent No.2 could not have been effected for want of better particulars for respondent No.2. Fresh notice for respondent No.2 now be issued. Dasti, if desired, may be taken in addition and proof thereof be filed.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar