

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5618/2013

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service of respondent No.2.

List again on 21.9.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar