

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5618 OF 2013

State of Uttarakhand ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Madan & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 19th July, 2016 when an order was passed. (Copy of Order is enclosed).

There are two Respondents in the instant matter.

Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate.

Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Affidavit of dasti service of Respondent No.2, so far despite last opportunity granted.

Service of Show Cause Notice on Respondent No.2 is incomplete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this office report.

DATED this the 19th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate