

T

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5618/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
07/09/2012 in CRLA No. 313/2004 passed by the High Court Of
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date : 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti
service in respect of respondent No. 2.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master