

Listed on : . . .
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5618 OF 2013

State of Uttarakhand ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Madan & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

It is submitted that an office report for directions dated 18th November, 2016 in the above mentioned matter was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 10th January, 2017 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent No. 2. "

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 13th February, 2017 filed Affidavit of dasti service in respect of Respondent No.2 stating therein that notice has been served upon the son of Respondent No.2 but same is barred by time by 19 days in view of order quoted above, but Counsel has not filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the same.

The office report for directions in the above-mentioned matter is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

DATED this the 17th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate